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TASMANIAN GREYHOUND
RACING

FORTHCOMING PROGRAMMES

2018-2019

(As at 17 October 2018)

HGRC - Hobart - racing at Elwick Racecourse, Glenorchy
LGRC - Launceston — racing at the Sky Racing Centre, Mowbray
NWGRC - Devonport — racing at the Devonport Showgrounds, Devonport



Thursday 25 October HGRC (N) 340 Grade 5 (x3)

461 M A Morgan St. Leger Final
($5030-1440-720-130-4x75)

461  Big Moose Laurels Final
($5030-1440-720-130-4x75)

461  Mixed 1/2 (x1)

461  Grade 3 (x1)

461 Grade 4 (x1)

461  Grade 6 (x1)

599  Free-to-All (x1)

461  Graded Events (If Required)

599  Graded Events (If Required)

340 Graded Events (If Required)

Monday 29  October LGRC (N) 278 Tasbred Bonus Series 24 Final
($1850-530-265-80)

278  Grade 4 (x2)

515  Mixed 1/2 (x1)

515 Grade 3 (x1)

515 Grade 5 (x2)

515 Grade 6 (x2)

600 Grade 5 (x1)

515  Graded Events (If Required)
600 Graded Events (If Required)
278  Graded Events (If Required)

Tuesday 30 October NWGRC (A) 452 Grade 4 (x2)
452  Mixed 4/5 Qualy Final
452  Grade 5 (x3)
452  Grade 6 (x3)
580 Mixed Maiden/6 (x1)
452  Graded Events (If Required)
580 Graded Events (If Required)

Thursday 1 November HGRC (N) 340 Maiden (x1)
461  Sky Racing Tasmanian Gold Cup Heats
(B64) ($1855-530-265-80)

599  Mixed Maiden/6 (x1)

461  Graded Events (If Required)

599  Graded Events (If Required)

340 Graded Events (If Required)

461 Mixed 5/6 Qualy Heats (x4)

Abbreviations

NP — Non Penalty

R/O/C — Reverse Order of Choice
R/O/G — Reverse Order Of Grade



Monday 5 November

Wednesday 7 November

Thursday 8 November

LGRC (N)

NWGRC (T)

HGRC (N)

278
515

515
515

515

600
600
278
515
600
278

452

452

452
452
452
580
452
580

340

340
461

461
461
461
599
709
340
461
599

Best 8 (x1) ($2355-670-335-80)

Simons Carpet One Gold Collar Heats
(B32 Tasbred Whelped on/after 1/11/2016)
($1700-485-245-80)

Best 8 (x1) ($2355-670-335-80)

Best 8 (Bitches) (x1) ($2355-670-335-80)
(OzChase Reference — Special Event 515m)

Masters (Free-to-All R/O/G & R/O/C Whelped
on/before 30/4/2015) (x1)
($1625-465-230-80)

Free-to-All (x1) ($2355-670-335-80)

Grade 5 (x1)

Graded Events (If Required)

Graded Events (If Required)

Graded Events (If Required)

Mixed 4/5 Qualy Heats (x4)

Crown Lager Tasbred Maiden Heats
(B40 All Aged Tasbred Maidens)
($1610-460-230-80)

Masters (Mixed 4/5 Whelped
on/before 30/4/2015) (x1)
($1625-465-230-80)

Grade 4 (x1)

Grade 5 (x1)

Grade 6 (x1)

Mixed 4/5 (x1)

Graded Events (If Required)

Graded Events (If Required)

Masters (Mixed 4/5 R/O/C Whelped
on/before 30/4/2015) (x1)
($1625-465-230-80)

Grade 4 (x2)

Sky Racing Tasmanian Gold Cup Final
($5030-1440-720-130-4x75)

Grade 5 (x2)

Grade 6 (x1)

Mixed 5/6 Qualy Final

Grade 5 (x1)

Free-to-All (x1) ($2545-730-365-90)

Graded Events (If Required)

Graded Events (If Required)

Graded Events (If Required)

Abbreviations

NP — Non Penalty

R/O/C — Reverse Order of Choice
R/O/G — Reverse Order Of Grade



Monday 12 November LGRC (N) 278  Masters (Mixed 4/5 Whelped
on/before 30/4/2015) (x1)
($1625-465-230-80)

278  Mixed 4/5 Qualy Final

278 Maiden (x1)

515 Simons Carpet One Gold Collar Final
($5030-1440-720-130-4x75)

515  Mixed 1/2 (x1)

515 Grade 3 (x1)

515 Grade 4 (x1)

515 Grade 5 (x1)

515 Grade 6 (x1)

600 Richard Stamford Perpetual Stakes (FTA)
($2205-630-315-80)

278  Graded Events (If Required)

515  Graded Events (If Required)

600 Graded Events (If Required)

Tuesday 13 November NWGRC (A) 452  Crown Lager Tasbred Maiden Final

($4000-1140-570-110-4x50)

452  Masters (Free-to-All R/O/G & R/O/C Whelped
on/before 30/4/2015) (x1)
($1625-465-230-80)

452  Mixed 1/2 (x1)

452  Graded 3 (x1)

452  Grade 4 (x1)

452  Grade 5 (x2)

452  Grade 6 (x2)

580 Grade 5 (x1)

452  Graded Events (If Required)

580 Graded Events (If Required)

452  Mixed 5/6 Qualy Heats (x4)

Thursday 15 November HGRC (N) 340 Grade 6 (x3)

461  Masters (Mixed 4/5 Whelped
on/before 30/4/2015) (x1)
($1625-465-230-80)

461  Mixed 1/2 (x1)

461  Grade 3 (x1)

461 Grade 4 (x1)

461  Grade 5 (x2)

599  Mixed 4/5 (x1)

340 Graded Events (If Required)

461  Graded Events (If Required)

599  Graded Events (If Required)

Abbreviations

NP — Non Penalty

R/O/C — Reverse Order of Choice
R/O/G — Reverse Order Of Grade



Monday 19  November LGRC (N) 278  Grade 5 (x3)

515 Masters (Mixed 4/5 Whelped
on/before 30/4/2015) (x1)
($1625-465-230-80)

515 Grade 3 (x1)

515 Grade 4 (x1)

515 Grade 6 (x2)

600 Grade 5 (x1)

720  Mixed 4/5 (x1) ($2545-730-365-90)

278  Graded Events (If Required)

515 Graded Events (If Required)

600 Graded Events (If Required)

Tuesday 20 November NWGRC (A) 452 Devonport Show Cup (B8)
($2205-630-315-80)

452  Masters (Mixed 4/5 R/O/C Whelped
on/before 30/4/2015) (x1)
($1625-465-230-80)

452  Grade 4 (x1)

452  Grade 5 (x2)

452  Grade 6 (x3)

452  Mixed 5/6 Qualy Final

580 Mixed Maiden/6 (x1)

452  Graded Events (If Required)

580 Graded Events (If Required)

Thursday 22 November HGRC (N) 340 Free-to-All (x1)

461  Tasbred Bonus Series 25 Heats
(B16 Tasbred Maiden) ($1360-385-195-80)

461  Masters (Free-to-All R/O/G & R/O/C Whelped
on/before 30/4/2015) (x1)
($1625-465-230-80)

461  Grade 4 (x1)

461  Grade 5 (x2)

461  Grade 6 (Tasbred Only) (x2)

599  Mixed Maiden/6 (x1)

340 Graded Events (If Required)

461  Graded Events (If Required)

599  Graded Events (If Required)

461  Mixed 4/5 Qualy Heats (x4)

Monday 26 November  LGRC (N) 278  Masters (Free-to-All R/O/G & R/O/C Whelped
on/before 30/4/2015) (x1)
($1625-465-230-80)

278  Grade 4 (x2)

515  Mixed 1/2 (x1)

515 Grade 3 (x1)

515 Grade 5 (x2)

515 Grade 6 (x2)

600 Mixed Maiden/6 (x1)

278  Graded Events (If Required)
515 Graded Events (If Required)
600 Graded Events (If Required)

Abbreviations

NP — Non Penalty

R/O/C — Reverse Order of Choice
R/O/G — Reverse Order Of Grade



Tuesday 27  November

Thursday 29 November

Monday 3 December

Tuesday 4 December

LGRC (A)

HGRC (N)

LGRC (N)

NWGRC (A)

515

515
515
515
515
515
600
278
515
600

340

340
461

461
461
461
461
461
461
599
340
461
599

278

278
515
515
515
515
600

278
515
600

452

452
452
452
452
580
452
580

Masters (Mixed 4/5 Whelped
on/before 30/4/2015) (x1)
($1625-465-230-80)

Mixed 1/2 (x1)

Grade 3 (x1)

Grade 4 (x1)

Grade 5 (x3)

Grade 6 (x2)

Grade 5 (x1)

Graded Events (If Required)

Graded Events (If Required)

Graded Events (If Required)

Masters (Mixed 4/5 Whelped
on/before 30/4/2015) (x1)
($1625-465-230-80)

Maiden (x1)

Tasbred Bonus Series 25 Final
($1710-485-245-80)

Mixed 1/2 (x1)

Grade 3 (x1)

Grade 4 (x1)

Mixed 4/5 Qualy Final

Grade 5 (x1)

Grade 6 (x1)

Mixed 4/5 (x1)

Graded Events (If Required)

Graded Events (If Required)

Graded Events (If Required)

Masters (Mixed 4/5 R/O/C Whelped
on/before 31/5/2015) (x1)
($1625-465-230-80)

Free-to-All (x1)

Grade 3 (x1)

Grade 4 (x1)

Grade 5 (x3)

Grade 6 (x2)

Mitsubishi Summer Distance (FTA)
($2205-630-315-80)

Graded Events (If Required)

Graded Events (If Required)

Graded Events (If Required)

Masters (Free-to-All R/O/G & R/O/C Whelped
on/before 31/5/2015) (x1)
($1625-465-230-80)

Grade 3 (x1)

Grade 4 (x2)

Grade 5 (x3)

Grade 6 (x2)

Mixed 4/5 (x1)

Graded Events (If Required)

Graded Events (If Required)

Abbreviations

NP — Non Penalty

R/O/C — Reverse Order of Choice
R/O/G — Reverse Order Of Grade



Thursday 6 December HGRC (N) 340 Grade 6 (x3)

461  Barry Heawood Hobart Thousand Prelude (B8)
($2205-630-315-80)

461  Masters (Mixed 4/5 R/O/C Whelped
on/before 31/5/2015) (x1)
($1625-465-230-80)

461 Grade 4 (x1)

461  Grade 5 (x2)

599  Grade 5 (x1)

709  Mixed 4/5 (x1) ($2545-730-365-90)

340 Graded Events (If Required)

461  Graded Events (If Required)

599  Graded Events (If Required)

340 Mixed 4/5 Qualy Heats (x4)

Saturday 8 December NWGRC (M) 452  Ulverstone Pet Foods Tasmanian Breeders
Classic Qualifying Heats
(Tasbred whelped on/after 1/12/2016)

Monday 10 December LGRC (N) 278  Grade 6 (x3)

515 Masters (Mixed 4/5 R/O/C Whelped
on/before 31/5/2015) (x1)
($1625-465-230-80)

515  Mixed 1/2 (x1)

515 Grade 3 (x1)

515 Grade 4 (x1)

515 Grade 5 (x2)

600 Mixed 4/5 (x1)

278  Graded Events (If Required)

515 Graded Events (If Required)

600 Graded Events (If Required)

Tuesday 11 December NWGRC (A) 452  Freight Connections Christmas Gift Heats

(Restricted B64)
($1625-465-230-80)

452  Masters (Free-to-All R/O/G & R/O/C Whelped
on/before 31/5/2015) (x1)
($1625-465-230-80)

580 Mixed Maiden/6 (x1)

452  Graded Events (If Required)

580 Graded Events (If Required)

452  Mixed 5/6 Qualy Heats (x4)

Thursday 13 December HGRC (N) 340 Mixed 4/5 Qualy Final

461  Sky Racing Hobart Thousand Heats (B64)
($1855-530-265-80)

461  Masters (Mixed 4/5 R/O/C Whelped
on/before 31/5/2015) (x1)
($1625-465-230-80)

340 Graded Events (If Required)

461  Graded Events (If Required)

599  Graded Events (If Required)

Abbreviations

NP — Non Penalty

R/O/C — Reverse Order of Choice
R/O/G — Reverse Order Of Grade



Monday 17  December

Tuesday 18 December

Thursday 20 December

LGRC (N)

NWGRC (A)

HGRC (N)

278
515

515
515
515
600
720
278
515
600
278

Maiden (x1)

Masters (Free-to-All R/O/G & R/O/C Whelped
on/before 31/5/2015) (x1)
($1625-465-230-80)

Grade 4 (x2)

Grade 5 (x2)

Grade 6 (x2)

Grade 5 (x1)

Free-to-All (x1) ($2545-730-365-90)

Graded Events (If Required)

Graded Events (If Required)

Graded Events (If Required)

Mixed 5/6 Qualy Heats (x4)

452 Freight Connections Christmas Gift Final

452

452

452
452
452
580
452
580

340
461

461

461

461
461
599
340
461
599

($1975-565-280-80)

Ulverstone Pet Foods Tasmanian Breeders
Classic Semi Finals (x4)
($1910-585-295-165-4x145)

B/B ($1695-520-265-175-4x150)

Masters (Mixed 4/5 Whelped
on/before 31/5/2015) (x1)
($1625-465-230-80)

Grade 5 (x1)

Mixed 5/6 Qualy Final

Grade 6 (x1)

Grade 5 (x1)

Graded Events (If Required)

Graded Events (If Required)

Grade 4 (x2)

Sky Racing Hobart Thousand Final
National Group 1 Event
($75,000-18,000-8500-2000-4x900)

R.W.(Bob) Brown Hobart Thousand Consolation
($4440-1270-635-120-4x65)

Billy Grice Memorial (B8)
($2205-630-315-80)

Grade 5 (x2)

Grade 6 (x2)

Mixed Maiden/6 (x1)

Graded Events (If Required)

Graded Events (If Required)

Graded Events (If Required)

Abbreviations

NP — Non Penalty

R/O/C — Reverse Order of Choice
R/O/G — Reverse Order Of Grade



Monday 24  December LGRC (N) 278  Masters (Mixed 4/5 Whelped
on/before 31/5/2015) (x1)
($1625-465-230-80)

278  Grade 4 (x2)

278  Mixed 5/6 Qualy Final

515  Mixed 1/2 (x1)

515 Grade 3 (x1)

515 Grade 5 (x1)

515  Grade 6 (Tasbred only) (x2)
600 Mixed Maiden/6 (x1)

278  Graded Events (If Required)
515 Graded Events (If Required)
600 Graded Events (If Required)

Wednesday 26 December NWGRC (A) 452  Ulverstone Pet Foods Tasmanian Breeders
Classic Final ($5050-1500-735-485-4x385)
B/B ($4500-1300-600-450-4x300)

452  Masters (Free-to-All R/O/G & R/O/C Whelped
on/before 31/5/2015) (x1)
($1625-465-230-80)

452  Mixed 1/2 (x1)

452  Grade 3 (x1)

452  Grade 4 (x1)

452  Grade 5 (x2)

452  Grade 6 (x2)

580 Mixed 4/5 (x1)

452  Graded Events (If Required)

580 Graded Events (If Required)

Thursday 27 December HGRC (N) 340 Masters (Mixed 4/5 R/O/C Whelped
on/before 31/5/2015) (x1)
($1625-465-230-80)

340 Grade 5 (x3)

461  Mixed 1/2 (x1)

461  Grade 3 (x1)

461  Grade 4 (x1)

461  Grade 6 (x1)

599  Mixed 4/5 (x1)

709  Free-to-All (x1) ($2545-730-365-90)
340 Graded Events (If Required)
461  Graded Events (If Required)
599  Graded Events (If Required)
461  Mixed 4/5 Qualy Heats (x4)

Abbreviations

NP — Non Penalty

R/O/C — Reverse Order of Choice
R/O/G — Reverse Order Of Grade



Monday 31  December LGRC (N) 278  Grade 5 (x3)

515 Masters (Mixed 4/5 Whelped
on/before 31/5/2015) (x1)
($1625-465-230-80)

515  Mixed 1/2 (x1)

515 Grade 3 (x1)

515 Grade 4 (x1)

515 Grade 6 (x2)

600  Mixed 4/5 (x1)

278  Graded Events (If Required)

515 Graded Events (If Required)

600 Graded Events (If Required)

Wednesday 2 January NWGRC (T) 452  Masters (Mixed 4/5 R/O/C Whelped
on/before 30/6/2015) (x1)
($1625-465-230-80)

452  Mixed 1/2 (x1)

452  Grade 3 (x1)

452  Grade 4 (x1)

452  Grade 5 (x2)

452  Grade 6 (x2)

452  Maiden (x1)

580 Mixed Maiden/6 (x1)

452  Graded Events (If Required)
580 Graded Events (If Required)
452  Mixed 5/6 Qualy Heats (x4)

Thursday 3 January HGRC (N) 461  Dennis Collis Memorial Heats (B64 Gr 5)

($1610-460-230-80)

461  Masters (Free-to-All R/O/G & R/O/C Whelped
on/before 30/6/2015) (x1)
($1625-465-230-80)

461  Mixed 4/5 Qualy Final

340 Graded Events (If Required)

461  Graded Events (If Required)

599  Graded Events (If Required)

Monday 7 January LGRC (N) 278 Masters (Free-to-All R/O/G & R/O/C Whelped
on/before 30/6/2015) (x1)
($1625-465-230-80)

278 Grade 4 (x2)

515 Grade 5 (x1)

515 Grade 6 (x2)

600 Sky Racing Centre Series Heats (B32 Gr 5 & 6)
($1610-460-230-80)

278  Graded Events (If Required)

515 Graded Events (If Required)

600 Graded Events (If Required)

515  Mixed 4/5 Qualy Heats (x4)

Abbreviations

NP — Non Penalty

R/O/C — Reverse Order of Choice
R/O/G — Reverse Order Of Grade



Tuesday 8 January
Thursday 10 January
Monday 14 January
Tuesday 15 January

NWGRC (A)

HGRC (N)

LGRC (N)

NWGRC (A)

452

452

452
452
580

340

340
461

461
461
461
599
340
461
599

278

278
515
515
515
515
600

720
278
515
600

452

452

452
452
452
580
452
580

Dowling McCarthy Tyres Devonport Cup Heats
(B64) ($1855-530-265-80)

Masters (Mixed 4/5 Whelped
on/before 30/6/2015) (x1)
($1625-465-230-80)

Mixed 5/6 Qualy Final

Graded Events (If Required)

Graded Events (If Required)

Masters (Mixed 4/5 Whelped
on/before 30/6/2015) (x1)
($1625-465-230-80)

Grade 6 (x3)

Dennis Collis Memorial Final
($1960-560-280-80)

Grade 3 (x1)

Grade 4 (x1)

Grade 5 (x2)

Grade 5 (x1)

Graded Events (If Required)

Graded Events (If Required)

Graded Events (If Required)

Masters (Mixed 4/5 R/O/C Whelped
on/before 30/6/2015) (x1)
($1625-465-230-80)

Grade 6 (x3)

Grade 3 (x1)

Grade 4 (x1)

Mixed 4/5 Qualy Final

Grade 5 (x1)

Sky Racing Centre Series Final
($1960-560-280-80)

Mixed 4/5 (x1) ($2545-730-365-90)

Graded Events (If Required)

Graded Events (If Required)

Graded Events (If Required)

Dowling McCarthy Tyres Devonport Cup Final
National Group 3 Event
($25,000-6000-2800-700-4x300)

Angus Evans Memorial Devonport Cup
Consolation ($3285-935-470-90)

Grade 4 (x2)

Grade 5 (x2)

Grade 6 (x3)

Free-to-All (x1)

Graded Events (If Required)

Graded Events (If Required)

Abbreviations

NP — Non Penalty

R/O/C — Reverse Order of Choice
R/O/G — Reverse Order Of Grade



Thursday 17 January

Friday 18  January

Monday 21 January

Tuesday 22  January

HGRC (N)

HGRC (T)

LGRC (N)

NWGRC (A)

340

340
461
461
461
461

599
340
461
599
461

461

515

515

600
278
515
600

452

452

452
452
452
452
452
580
452
580
452

Masters (Free-to-All R/O/G & R/O/C Whelped
on/before 30/6/2015) (x1)
($1625-465-230-80)

Free-to-All (x1)

Grade 4 (x1)

Grade 5 (x1)

Grade 6 (x1)

Sky Racing Maiden Thousand Heats
(All Age Maidens) (If required x4)
($1610-460-230-80)

Mixed Maiden/6 (x1)

Graded Events (If Required)

Graded Events (If Required)

Graded Events (If Required)

Mixed 5/6 Qualy Heats (x4)

Sky Racing Maiden Thousand Heats
(All Age Maidens) (x12) ($1610-460-230-80)

Sky Racing Rising Stars Heats (B64 Gr 4&5)
($1625-465-230-80)

Masters (Mixed 4/5 R/O/C Whelped
on/before 30/6/2015) (x1)
($1625-465-230-80)

Grade 5 (x1)

Graded Events (If Required)

Graded Events (If Required)

Graded Events (If Required)

Tasbred Bonus Series 26 Heats
(B16 Tasbred Gr 6) ($1610-460-230-80)

Masters (Free-to-All R/O/G & R/O/C Whelped
on/before 30/6/2015) (x1)
($1625-465-230-80)

Mixed 1/2 (x1)

Grade 3 (x1)

Grade 4 (x1)

Grade 5 (x2)

Grade 6 (x1)

Grade 5 (x1)

Graded Events (If Required)

Graded Events (If Required)

Mixed 4/5 Qualy Heats (x4)

Abbreviations

NP — Non Penalty

R/O/C — Reverse Order of Choice
R/O/G — Reverse Order Of Grade



Thursday 24 January

Monday 28 January

Tuesday 29 January

HGRC (N)

LGRC (N)

NWGRC (A)

340
461

461

461
461
461
599
340
461
599

278
515

515

515
515
515
515
515
600
278
515
600
278

452

452

452
452
452
452
452
452
580
452
580

Maiden (x1)

Sky Racing Maiden Thousand Semi Finals (x4)
($1960-560-280-80)

Masters (Mixed 4/5 R/O/C Whelped
on/before 30/6/2015) (x1)
($1625-465-230-80)

Mixed 1/2 (x1)

Grade 3 (x1)

Mixed 5/6 Qualy Final

Mixed 4/5 (x1)

Graded Events (If Required)

Graded Events (If Required)

Graded Events (If Required)

Maiden (x1)

Sky Racing Rising Stars Final
($1975-565-280-80)

Masters (Free-to-All R/O/G & R/O/C Whelped
on/before 30/6/2015) (x1)
($1625-465-230-80)

Mixed 1/2 (x1)

Grade 3 (x1)

Grade 4 (x1)

Grade 5 (x1)

Grade 6 (x2)

Mixed Maiden/6 (x1)

Graded Events (If Required)

Graded Events (If Required)

Graded Events (If Required)

Mixed 4/5 Qualy Heats (x4)

Tasbred Bonus Series 26 Final
($1960-560-280-80)

Masters (Mixed 4/5 Whelped
on/before 30/6/2015) (x1)
($1625-465-230-80)

Mixed 1/2 (x1)

Grade 3 (x1)

Grade 4 (x1)

Mixed 4/5 Qualy Final

Grade 5 (x2)

Grade 6 (x1)

Mixed 4/5 (x1)

Graded Events (If Required)

Graded Events (If Required)

Abbreviations

NP — Non Penalty

R/O/C — Reverse Order of Choice
R/O/G — Reverse Order Of Grade



Thursday 31 January

HGRC (N)

340

340
461

461
461
461
599
709
340
461
599

Masters (Mixed 4/5 R/O/C Whelped
on/before 30/6/2015) (x1)
($1625-465-230-80)

Grade 6 (x3)

Sky Racing Maiden Thousand Final
($8000-2280-1140-140-4x85)

Mixed 1/2 (x1)

Grade 3 (x1)

Grade 5 (x1)

Grade 5 (x1)

Mixed 4/5 (x1) ($2545-730-365-90)

Graded Events (If Required)

Graded Events (If Required)

Graded Events (If Required)

Abbreviations

NP — Non Penalty

R/O/C — Reverse Order of Choice
R/O/G — Reverse Order Of Grade



